
Jimmy Anderson Junior Invitational 
Jacksonville CC     Jacksonville, NC 

April 26, 2009 
 

Final Results 
Girls’ Overall (5535 yards, par 72) 

Place Competitor Score  
1 Tatum Briele (2009), New Bern, NC 78-75--153  
2 Jessica Hook (2009), Wilmington, NC 75-79--154  
3 Tara Lyons (2010), Little River, SC 77-78--155  
4 Alexandra VanDine (2010), Columbia, SC 81-76--157  
5 Kathryn Rand (2010), Hampstead, NC 84-81--165  

T6 Lauren Dunbar (2011), Columbia, SC 88-78--166  
T6 Sarah Jane Winnick (2010), Wilmington, NC 83-83--166  
T6 Tara Simmons (2013), Goldsboro, NC 81-85--166  
9 Emiley Pagbrabs (2012), Wilmington, NC 97-81--178  
- Mary Kather Donovan (2012), Hampstead, NC 96-WD—WD Justified  

 
Boys’ Overall (6599 yards, par 72) 
 

Place Competitor Score  
1 Jonathan Miles (2009), Wilmington, NC 72-76--148  
2 Andrew Decker (2011), Greenville, NC 83-67--150  

T3 Matthew Yelverton (2011), Matthews, NC 76-75--151  
T3 John Walters (2010), Kitty Hawk, NC 73-78--151  
T5 Steven Aster (2009), New Bern, NC 78-74--152  
T5 Trent Cloninger (2011), Jacksonville, NC 75-77--152  
T7 Dermot McElhennon (2010), New Bern, NC 76-78--154  
T7 David Donovan (2010), Hampstead, NC 78-76--154  
T9 Nick Wheeler (2010), Raleigh, NC 79-77--156  
T9 Thomas Bonney (2010), Pleasant Garden, NC 81-75--156  
11 Bobby Baysden (2009), Ernul, NC 83-74--157  

T12 Taylor Carpenter (2009), Morganton, NC 77-81--158  
T12 Reid Wooten (2012), Kinston, NC 77-81--158  
14 Brian Donaldson (2011), Clinton, NC 81-79--160  
15 Patrick Morris (2011), Hampstead, NC 81-80--161  
16 Spencer Cosgrove (2011), Wilmington, NC 80-82--162  
17 Festus Turlington (2012), Clinton, NC 79-86--165  

T18 Eli Sanchez (2013), Burgaw, NC 83-85--168  
T18 Austin Cooper (2013), New Bern, NC 82-86--168  
T18 Michael Gardner (2010), Wilson, NC 87-81--168  
21 Greg Hensley (2012), Holden Beach, NC 86-84--170  
22 Ty Hall (2013), Morehead City, NC 83-88--171  

T23 Deans Hackney (2013), Wilmington, NC 88-84--172  
T23 P.J. Kester (2013), Wrightsville Beach, NC 82-90--172  
T23 Alek Scully (2013), Wilmington, NC 91-81--172  
T23 Tim Bringard (2012), Wilmington, NC 84-88--172  
27 Will Newton (2011), Clinton, NC 89-88--177  
28 Matthew Seybuck (2009), Jacksonville, NC 95-84--179  
29 James Stroud (2013), New Bern, NC 93-89--182  
30 Reggie Crews, Jr. (2013), Jacksonville, NC 91-92--183  
31 Marcus Lee Taylor (2009), Pink Hill, NC 91-93--184  
32 Clark Willard (2009), Jacksonville, NC 96-94--190  
33 Travis Johnson (2013), Jacksonville, NC 98-103--201  
34 Hayden Owens (2014), Cape Carteret, NC 122-116--238  
- Jonathan Brazeal (2009), Aiken, SC DNS--DNS  
- Chandler Brazeal (2010), Aiken, SC DNS--DNS  

 
Boys’ 13-15 Division 
 

Place Competitor Score  
1 Matthew Yelverton (2011), Matthews, NC 76-75--151  



2 Trent Cloninger (2011), Jacksonville, NC 75-77--152  
3 Reid Wooten (2012), Kinston, NC 77-81--158  
4 Spencer Cosgrove (2011), Wilmington, NC 80-82--162  
5 Festus Turlington (2012), Clinton, NC 79-86--165  

T6 Eli Sanchez (2013), Burgaw, NC 83-85--168  
T6 Austin Cooper (2013), New Bern, NC 82-86--168  
8 Greg Hensley (2012), Holden Beach, NC 86-84--170  
9 Ty Hall (2013), Morehead City, NC 83-88--171  

T10 Deans Hackney (2013), Wilmington, NC 88-84--172  
T10 P.J. Kester (2013), Wrightsville Beach, NC 82-90--172  
T10 Tim Bringard (2012), Wilmington, NC 84-88--172  
13 James Stroud (2013), New Bern, NC 93-89--182  
14 Reggie Crews, Jr. (2013), Jacksonville, NC 91-92--183  
15 Travis Johnson (2013), Jacksonville, NC 98-103--201  
16 Hayden Owens (2014), Cape Carteret, NC 122-116--238  

 
Boys’ 16-18 Division 
 

Place Competitor Score  
1 Jonathan Miles (2009), Wilmington, NC 72-76--148  
2 Andrew Decker (2011), Greenville, NC 83-67--150  
3 John Walters (2010), Kitty Hawk, NC 73-78--151  
4 Steven Aster (2009), New Bern, NC 78-74--152  

T5 Dermot McElhennon (2010), New Bern, NC 76-78--154  
T5 David Donovan (2010), Hampstead, NC 78-76--154  
T7 Nick Wheeler (2010), Raleigh, NC 79-77--156  
T7 Thomas Bonney (2010), Pleasant Garden, NC 81-75--156  
9 Bobby Baysden (2009), Ernul, NC 83-74--157  
10 Taylor Carpenter (2009), Morganton, NC 77-81--158  
11 Brian Donaldson (2011), Clinton, NC 81-79--160  
12 Patrick Morris (2011), Hampstead, NC 81-80--161  
13 Michael Gardner (2010), Wilson, NC 87-81--168  
14 Alek Scully (2013), Wilmington, NC 91-81--172  
15 Will Newton (2011), Clinton, NC 89-88--177  
16 Matthew Seybuck (2009), Jacksonville, NC 95-84--179  
17 Marcus Lee Taylor (2009), Pink Hill, NC 91-93--184  
18 Clark Willard (2009), Jacksonville, NC 96-94--190  
- Jonathan Brazeal (2009), Aiken, SC DNS--DNS  
- Chandler Brazeal (2010), Aiken, SC DNS--DNS  

 


